10-13-1999 RE EET Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101167897 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at il documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Quichen Peter Zhang Name: Cott Beverages USA, Inc. 10/8/99 Internal Address: Street Address: 9100 Industrial Boulevard N. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes City: Leland State: NC ZIP: 28451 ⊠No Individual(s) citizenship _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Association General Partnership □ Merger Limited Partnership ____ Corporation-State Georgia Ø □ Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No □ Other_____ Execution Date: September 2, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/150,563 Additional numbers attached □Yes ⊠No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document should be patents involved:.....one mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: Robert F. Zielinski, Esquire Internal Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr Enclosed and Solis-Cohen LLP Street Address: 1650 Arch Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Philadelphia State:PA ZIP:19103-2097 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/12/1999 MTHAI1 00000234 09150563 40.00 BP 01 FC 581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert F. Zielinski

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: 5

Signature

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0587

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Qiuchen Peter Zhang

being the inventor of certain improvements in

CONTAINER WITH BASE HAVING CYLINDRICAL LEGS WITH CIRCULAR FEET

for which I have filed a United States patent application on September 10, 1998 under application serial no. 09/150,563, hereby assign unto

Cott Beverages USA, Inc.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having a principal place of business at 9100 Industrial Boulevard N., Leland, NC 28451, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not have been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, as I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

DSA:218435.1 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0588

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth hereunder.

Name:

Old Date: 09-02-1999
Qiuchen Peter Zhang

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this And day of

September, 1999.

Notary Public

Ing Commission expires. 05/12/2004

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/08/1999